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      PORSHCE
911 TARGA (993) (01/1994 - 09/1997)

1 06025 1 06025

Ref
Old
code CODE Description OE – Number OE – Number FEATURES

1 - 06025 Tie rod 99334703103 - Rod kit
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Ref Old
code CODE Description OE – Number OE – Number FEATURES

1 - 06129 Stabilizer link 99634307303 99634307304 Front- 4WD/TURBO

2 - 06130 Stabilizer link 99633306902 99633306903
Rear- EXC. GT2/

GT3  

3 - 06125 Stabilizer link-L 99634306902 99634306903
Front-EXC. GT2/

GT2

4 - 06126 Stabilizer link-R 99634307002 99634307003
Front-EXC. GT2/

GT2

Ref Old
code CODE Description OE – Number OE – Number FEATURES

5 - 06119 Tie rod end 99134713100 99634713103 -

6 - 06127 Axial joint 99634732203 - -

7 - 06128 Track control arm 99634105305 99634105306 -

 

      PORSHCE
911 (996) (09/1997-08/2005)

1 06129 1 06129

4 06126

7 06128 7 06128

2 06130 2 06130

5 06119 5 06119

3 06125

6 06127 6 06127
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Ref Old
code CODE Description OE – Number OE – Number FEATURES

1 - 06122 Stabilizer link-L 99734306900 99734306901
Front-EXC. 4WD/

TURBO

2 - 06123 Stabilizer link-R 99734307000 99734307001
Front-EXC. 4WD/

TURBO

3 - 06115 Stabilizer link-L 99733306904 99733306905 Rear

Ref Old
code CODE Description OE – Number OE – Number FEATURES

4 - 06116 Stabilizer link-R 99733307004 99733307005 Rear

5 - 06119 Tie rod end 99134713100 99634713103 -

6 - 06124 Axial joint 99734732200 99734732201 -

 

      PORSHCE
911 (997) (07/2004-06/2012)

1 06122

4 06116

2 06123

5 06119 5 06119

3 06115

6 06124 6 06124
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Ref Old
code CODE Description OE – Number OE – Number FEATURES

1 - 06121 Stabilizer link 99133307102 - Rear

2 - 06117 Stabilizer link-L 99134306902 - Front

3 - 06118 Stabilizer link-R 99134307002 - Front

Ref Old
code CODE Description OE – Number OE – Number FEATURES

4 - 06119 Tie rod end 99134713100 99634713103 -

5 - 06120 Axial joint 99134732200 - -

 

      PORSHCE
911 CONVERTIBLE (991)  (03/2012-->)

911 TARGA (991)  (05/2014-->)
BOXSTER (981)   (04/2012-->)
CAYMAN (981)   (03/2013-->)

1 06121 1 06121

4 06119 4 06119

2 06117

5 06120 5 06120

3 06118
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Ref Old
code CODE Description OE – Number OE – Number FEATURES

1 - 01406 Tie rod end 171419811 171419812
-> CHAS 92DN4  

02093

2 - 01436 Ball joint 171407365C 171407365D -> 12/1977

Ref Old
code CODE Description OE – Number OE – Number FEATURES

3 - 01458 Ball joint 171407365F 171407365G

CHAS 92CN4  

02198 ->  

01/1978 ->

 

      PORSHCE
924 (08/1975-07/1988)

1 01406 1 01406

2 01436 2 01436

3 01458 3 01458
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Ref Old
code CODE Description OE – Number OE – Number FEATURES

1 - 01406 Tie rod end 171419811 171419812

 -> CHAS 94DN4  

02644  / -> CHAS 

94DN4  02812

Ref Old
code CODE Description OE – Number OE – Number FEATURES

2 - 01458 Ball joint 171407365F 171407365G

CHAS 92CN4  

02198 ->  

01/1978 ->

     

      PORSHCE
944 (09/1981-07/1991)

1 01406 1 01406

2 01458 2 01458
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Ref Old
code CODE Description OE – Number OE – Number FEATURES

1 - 06125 Stabilizer link-L 99634306902 99634306903 -

2 - 06126 Stabilizer link-R 99634307002 99634307004 -

3 - 06119 Tie rod end 99134713100 99634713103 -

Ref Old
code CODE Description OE – Number OE – Number FEATURES

4 - 06127 Axial joint 99634732203 - -

5 - 06128 Track control arm 99634105305 99634105307 -

     

      PORSHCE
BOXSTER (986) (09/1996-12/2004)

2 06126

5 06128 5 06128

1 06125

4 06127 4 06127
3 06119 3 06119
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      PORSHCE
BOXSTER (987)  (11/2004-05/2012)
CAYMAN (987C)  (11/2005-05/2013)

Ref Old
code CODE Description OE – Number OE – Number FEATURES

1 - 06121 Stabilizer link 99133307102 - Rear

2 - 06122 Stabilizer link-L 99734306900 99734306901 -

3 - 06123 Stabilizer link-R 99734307000 99734307001 -

4 - 06117 Stabilizer link-L 99134306902 - Front

Ref Old
code CODE Description OE – Number OE – Number FEATURES

5 - 06118 Stabilizer link-R 99134307002 - Front

6 - 06119 Tie rod end 99134713100 99634713103 -

7 - 06124 Axial joint 99734732200 99734732201 -

8 - 06120 Axial joint 99134732200 - -

     

7 06124 7 06124

2 06122 3 06123

1 06121 1 06121

6 06119 6 06119

4 06117

8 06120 8 06120

5 06118
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      PORSHCE
CAYENNE (955, 957) (09/2002-->)

1 01681 1 01681

7 016168 01631 8 016316 01615

9 02157 9 02157

10 02778

13 02413

16 05002 16 05002

11 02779

14 02513

12 02313

15 0360315 03603

18 05553

18 05553

19 05549
17 05550

21 0555220 05551
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      PORSHCE
CAYENNE (955, 957) (09/2002-->)

Ref Old
code CODE Description OE – Number OE – Number FEATURES

1 - 01681 Stabilizer link 7L0411317 95534306900 Front / Aluminium

2 - 01801 Stabilizer link-L 95533306910 7L0505465B
Rear  -> 

07/2007

3 - 01802 Stabilizer link-R 95533307010 7L0505466B
Rear  -> 

07/2007

4 - 05555 Stabilizer link-L 7L0505465C 7L0505465D Rear-08/2007 ->

5 - 05556 Stabilizer link-R 95533307021 7L0505466D 08/2007 ->

6 - 01615 Tie rod end-L 2H0422818 7L0422817B
M14x1,5-Female-

M16x1,5-89 mm

7 - 01616 Tie rod end-R 2H0422817 7L0422818C
M14x1,5-Female-

M16x1,5-89 mm

8 - 01631 Axial joint
95534703121 

Part of

2H0419803 

Part of

M16x1,5-

M16x1,5-289 mm

9 - 02157
Control arm 

complete
7L0407021B 7L0407021A Upper / Front

10 - 02778
Control arm 

complete-L
7L0407151C 7L0407151E

 -> 06/2008 / 

Cast iron

11 - 02779
Control arm 

complete-R
95534101833 7L0407152E

 -> 06/2008 / 

Cast iron

Ref Old
code CODE Description OE – Number OE – Number FEATURES

12 - 02313 Bushing 7L0407077 97034124710 Upper

13 - 02413 Bushing 95534124203 7L0407182E Big

14 - 02513 Bushing 95534158810 7L0407183A Small

15 - 03603 Bushing 95534324301 7L0412333A Lower -> 06/2008

16 - 05002 Bushing
7L0501529C 

Part of
7L0501537B ø16

17 - 05550 Bushing
95533104710 

Part of
7L0505553 ø14.2

18 - 05553 Bushing
7L0505323A 

Part of

7L0505397 

Part of
ø12

19 - 05549 Track control arm 7L0505323A 95533104710 -

20 - 05551
Track Control 

arm-L
7L0505397 95533104900 -

21 - 05552
Track Control 

arm-R
95533105000 7L0505398 -

22 - 05554 Track rod 95533104532 7L8501529A -

     

4 05555

2 01801

5 05556

3 01802

22 0555416 05002 17 05550
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      PORSHCE
CAYENNE (958) (06/2010-->)

Ref Old
code CODE Description OE – Number OE – Number FEATURES

1 - 01681 Stabilizer link 7L0411317 95534306900 Front / Aluminium

2 - 05555 Stabilizer link-L 95533306921 7L0505465D Rear

3 - 05556 Stabilizer link-R 7L0505466C 7L0505466D Rear

4 - 01615 Tie rod end-L 2H0422818 7L0422817B
M14x1,5-Female-

M16x1,5-89 mm

5 - 01616 Tie rod end-R 2H0422817 7L0422818B
M14x1,5-Female-

M16x1,5-89 mm

6 - 01631 Axial joint
2H0419803 

Part of

7L0422803C 

Part of

M16x1,5-

M16x1,5-289 mm

7 - 05547
Control arm 

complete-L
7L8407151F 95834105300 Lower

8 - 05548
Control arm 

complete-R
7L8407152F 7P0407152C Lower

9 - 02513 Bushing 95534158810 7L0407183A Small

Ref Old
code CODE Description OE – Number OE – Number FEATURES

10 - 03603 Bushing 95534324301 7L0412333A Lower

11 - 05002 Bushing
7L0501529C 

Part of
7L0501537B ø16

12 - 05550 Bushing
7L0505323A 

Part of
7L0505553 ø14.2

13 - 05553 Bushing
7L0505323A 

Part of

7L0505397 

Part of
ø12

14 - 03638 Bushing 7L0407182F 7L0407182G Lower

15 - 05549 Track control arm 7L0505323A 95533104710 -

16 - 05551
Track Control 

arm-L
7L0505397 95533104900 -

17 - 05552
Track Control 

arm-R
7L0505398 95533105000 -

     

7 05547 8 05548

9 02513

15 05549

1 01681 1 01681

2 05555

5 01616

3 05556

6 01631 6 016314 01615

10 0360310 03603

11 0500211 05002

12 0555012 05550

14 03638

13 05553 17 0555216 05551
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      PORSHCE
MACAN (95B) (02/2014-->)

1 05454 1 05454

4 05452

7 054467 05446 7 05446

2 05559

24 02575

2 05559

24 02575

5 05523 5 05523

8 05455

8 05455

3 05451

9 05459

10 05460 10 05460

13 03739

21 03631

14 03740

19 05466

22 03632

20 03630

18 05465

23 03633

11 05463 11 0546317 05464

6 05379 6 05379

16 0545812 0500615 05457

UPPER

UPPER

LOWER

UPPER

UPPER

LOWER

PLASTIC

METAL

PLASTIC

METAL
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      PORSHCE
MACAN (95B) (02/2014-->)

Ref Old
code CODE Description OE – Number OE – Number FEATURES

1 - 05454 Stabilizer link 4G0411317A 4M0411317 Front

2 - 05559 Stabilizer link 95B505465 - Rear

3 - 05451 Tie rod end-L 4G0423811A - -

4 - 05452 Tie rod end-R 4G0423812A - -

5 - 05523 Axial joint 4G0423810 4G0423810A -

6 - 05379 Ball joint 4G0407689A 4G0407689C Lower

7 - 05446 Bushing
4M0505397P 

Part of

4M0505397Q 

Part of
-

8 - 05455 Bushing 4H0407515 4H0407515B -

9 - 05459 Bushing 8K0407182A 8K0407182B -

10 - 05460 Bushing 4E0407181B 80A407181 -

11 - 05463 Bushing
8K0501529L 

Part of 

8K0501529N 

Part of
-

12 - 05006 Axle Bushing 8K0407183D 8K0407183F ø75  Lower

Ref Old
code CODE Description OE – Number OE – Number FEATURES

13 - 03739
Track Control 

arm-L
8K0407151F 8K0407151G Lower

14 - 03740
Track Control 

arm-R
8K0407152F 8K0407152G Lower

15 - 05457
Track Control 

arm-L
8K0407693AD 8R0407693B Lower

16 - 05458
Track Control 

arm-R
8K0407694AD 8R0407694B Lower

17 - 05464 Track rod 8K0501529L - -

18 - 05465
Track Control 

arm-L
8K0505323D 8K0505323F -

19 - 05466
Track Control 

arm-R
8K0505324D 8K0505324F -

20 - 03630
Track Control 

arm-L
8K0407505M 8K0407505B Upper-Ø16-268 mm

21 - 03631
Track Control 

arm-R
8K0407506B 8K0407506M Upper-Ø16-268 mm

22 - 03632
Track Control 

arm-L
8K0407509B 8K0407509M

Upper-Ø16-235,5 

mm

23 - 03633
Track Control 

arm-R
8K0407510B 8K0407510M

Upper-Ø16-235,5 

mm

24 - 02575 Stabilizer link 8K0505465E 8K0505465G -
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      PORSHCE
PANAMERA (970) (09/2009-10/2016)

1 06099 1 06099

4 06101

7 06104 7 06104

2 06100 2 06100

5 061026 061036 06103

9 061068 06105

10 02313

13 06108

11 06107 11 06107

12 06109
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3 061143 06114

      PORSHCE
PANAMERA (970) (09/2009-10/2016)

Ref Old
code CODE Description OE – Number OE – Number FEATURES

1 - 06099 Stabilizer link 97034306902 97034306901 Front- EXC. PDCC

2 - 06100 Stabilizer link 97034306921 97034306922 Front-PDCC

3 - 06114 Stabilizer link 97033306903 97033306905 Rear

4 - 06101 Tie rod end-L 97034713101 - -

5 - 06102 Tie rod end-R 97034713201 - -

6 - 06103 Axial joint 97034713300 - -

7 - 06104
Control arm 

complete
97034105103 97034105110 Upper

8 - 06105
Control arm 

complete-L
97034105304 - Lower

Ref Old
code CODE Description OE – Number OE – Number FEATURES

9 - 06106
Control arm 

complete-R
97034105404 - Lower

10 - 02313 Bushing 7L0407077 97034124710 Upper

11 - 06107 Bushing 97034124301 - Lower

12 - 06109 Bushing 97034124501 97034124502 -

13 - 06108 Bushing 97034125101 - -

14 - 06112 Bushing
97033104700 

Part of
97033124200 ø12

15 - 06110 Track control arm 97033104300 - -

16 - 06111 Track control arm 97033104700 - -

     

14 06112

14 06112 14 06112

14 06112

16 06111

15 06110
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      PORSHCE
CAYENNE (9YA) (05/2017-->)

CAYENNE COUPE (9YB) (01/2019-->)

12 0550610 05563 11 05564

7 05503

7 05503

17 05569

6 05500

9 05502

16 05568

3 08456 3 08456

5 05499

8 05501

15 05567

LOWER LOWER

1 05454

2 05560

1 05454

2 05560

STD. SUSP.

ACT. SUSP.

UPPER

UPPER

UPPER

UPPER

STD. SUSP.

ACT. SUSP.

4 05498 4 05498

13 0556513 05565

14 05566 14 05566
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      PORSHCE
CAYENNE (9YA) (05/2017-->)

CAYENNE COUPE (9YB) (01/2019-->)

19 05437

19 05437

28 05446

33 05518

37 05439

24 05442

27 05574

34 05519

24 05442

27 05574

34 05519

20 05439 20 0543921 05512 21 05512

18 05511 18 05511

23 05441

26 08413

32 05517

30 05571

35 05520

36 08414

22 05440

25 08412

31 05516

29 05570

35 05520

36 08414

STD SUSP STD SUSP

STD SUSP STD SUSP

AIR SUSP AIR SUSP

AIR SUSP AIR SUSP
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      PORSHCE
CAYENNE (9YA) (05/2017-->)

CAYENNE COUPE (9YB) (01/2019-->)

Ref Old
code CODE Description OE – Number OE – Number FEATURES

1 - 05454
STABILIZER 

LINK
4G0411317A 4M0411317 -

2 - 05560
STABILIZER 

LINK
4M0411317E 4M0411317F -

3 - 08456 TIE ROD END 9Y0423811B 958423811A -

4 - 05498 AXIAL JOINT 4M0423810C PAB423810A -

5 - 05499

TRACK 

CONTROL ARM 

LH

4M0407505B 4M0407505C -

6 - 05500

TRACK 

CONTROL ARM 

RH

4M0407506B 4M0407506C -

7 - 05503 BUSHING 4M0407515 4M0407515A -

8 - 05501

TRACK 

CONTROL ARM 

LH

4M0407509B 4M0407509C -

9 - 05502

TRACK 

CONTROL ARM 

RH

4M0407510B 4M0407510C -

10 - 05563

TRACK 

CONTROL ARM 

LH

4M0407151D 4M0407151F -

11 - 05564

TRACK 

CONTROL ARM 

RH

4M0407152D 4M0407152F -

12 - 05506 BUSHING 4M0407182 4M0407182A -

13 - 05565 BUSHING 4M0407181
95840715100 

PART OF 1
-

14 - 05566
BALL JOINT 

(LOWER)
4M0407689B 4M0407689C -

15 - 05567

TRACK 

CONTROL ARM 

LH

4M0407693C 4M0407693D -

16 - 05568

TRACK 

CONTROL ARM 

RH

4M0407694C 4M0407694D -

17 - 05569 BUSHING 4M0407183A
95840769300 

PART OF
-

Ref Old
code CODE Description OE – Number OE – Number FEATURES

18 - 05511
TRACK 

CONTROL ARM
4M0505323G 958505323G -

19 - 05437 BUSHING
4M0505291D 

PART OF 1

4M0505292D 

PART OF 1
-

20 - 05439 BUSHING 4M0505269
4M0505323F 

PART OF
-

21 - 05512 BUSHING
4M0505323G 

PART OF 2
8W0505541H -

22 - 05440 TRACK ROD LH 4M0505291D 4M0505291M -

23 - 05441 TRACK ROD RH 4M0505292D 4M0505292M -

24 - 05442 BUSHING
4M0505291D 

PART OF 2

4M0505292D 

PART OF 2
-

25 - 08412
TRACK ROD LH 

(REAR)
4M0505397Q 4M0505397R -

26 - 08413
TRACK ROD RH 

(REAR)
4M0505398Q 4M0505398R -

27 - 05574 4M0505398R
4M0505397P 

PART OF 1

4M0505397Q 

PART OF 1
-

28 - 05446 BUSHING
4K0505397A 

PART OF

4M0505397P 

PART OF 2
-

29 - 05570 TRACK ROD LH 4KE505397 4M0505397P -

30 - 05571 TRACK ROD RH 4KE505398 4M0505398P -

31 - 05516 TRACK ROD LH 4M0501529A 4M0501529N -

32 - 05517 TRACK ROD RH 4M0501530A 4M0501530N -

33 - 05518 BUSHING
4M0501529A 

PART OF 1

4M0501529L 

PART OF 1
-

34 - 05519 BUSHING
4M0501529L 

PART OF 2

4M0501529N 

PART OF 2
-

35 - 05520 TRACK ROD 4M0501529L PAB501529 -

36 - 08414
STABILIZER 

LINK
4K0505465 4M0505465D -

37 - 05439 BUSHING 4M0505269
4M0505323F 

PART OF
-


